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QUESTION


4434. SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                   कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the number of companies vanishing from Bihar has increased in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details of such companies vanished in Bihar during the current year;

(c) the number of such companies which have been penalised or their promoters have been prosecuted during the current year;

(d)   whether the Government has taken/proposed to take any

preventive measures to check such cases;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)         (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

 IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री (स्वततं्र प्रभार)                         (श्री सचिन पार्लट)


(a) No, Madam. The number of companies vanishing from Bihar has not increased in the recent past.


(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

(d) & (e) Yes, Madam. The Government has constituted a Central Monitoring Committee and Regional Task Forces on vanishing companies to keep a check on such cases.


(f) Does not arise in view of reply to (d) above.


****

